ECONOMIC ESTIMATES COMMISSION

Arizona Department of Revenue Building



Katie Hobbs Governor

Neeraj Deshpande Chairman

Elliot D. Pollack
Member

Michael Niemira
Member

NOTICE OF MEETING

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Economic Estimates Commission and to general public that the Economic Estimates Commission will hold a meeting open to the public on **Monday, November 6, 2023, at 11:00 a.m.** The meeting will be held virtual hosting in Google Meets.

Members of public who wish to attend the meeting should join the meeting using the following options:

- 1. Google Meet Join by phone: (US) +1 405-498-2808 PIN: 490 149 377#
- 2. Google Meet Video Link: https://meet.google.com/tnq-zrwq-vui?authuser=0 (If using another browser other than Google Chrome copy and paste this link into the browser)
- 3. Email <u>eecstaff@azdor.gov</u> to obtain handouts on the day of the meeting.

*NOTE: Members of the public do not need to have a Google account to participate in this meeting

Please note that members of the public that choose to utilize Google Meet by phone or video link will be muted. If a member of the public wishes to speak, and has dialed in by phone they will need to press *6 in order to unmute. If using the video link press the unmute button located at the bottom of the screen in order to speak.

A copy of the meeting agenda can be obtained by emailing eecstaff@azdor.gov.

Dated this 25th day of October, 2023.

ECONOMIC ESTIMATES COMMISSION

Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodations by contacting the Director's Office, (602) 716-6090. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange accommodations.